

CWPs No. 516 & 518 of 2015

9.1.2015. Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

CMP No. 872 of 2015 in CWP No. 516 of 2015
CMP No. 880 of 2015 in CWP No. 518 of 2015

Leave granted. The applications are disposed of.

CWPs No. 516 & 518 of 2015

Issue notice. Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

Reply be filed within six weeks.

List on **27.04.2015.**

CMP No. 873 of 2015 in CWP No. 516 of 2015
CMP No. 881 of 2015 in CWP No. 518 of 2015.

The applications are disposed of by providing that the respondents are directed not to cancel the allotment. Alternation/modification/vacation on motion.

Copy dasti.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

January 9, 2015
(hemlata)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge