

CWPs No. 516 & 518 of 2015

27.04.2015 Present: Mr. Vishwjeet Singh Panwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) stated at the Bar that reply has been filed before the Registry in both the writ petitions. Registry to trace and place the same on record. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List on 27th July, 2015.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 27, 2015
(rajni)