

**CWP Nos.516 of 2015 with CWP Nos.518,
1942, 3435 and 3742 of 2015.**

02.08.2016. Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar and Mr.Mukesh Kumar Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Anup Rattan & Mr.Romesh Verma, Addl.A.Gs. and Mr.J.K. Verma, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr.C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent-HIMUDA.

CWP No.516 and 518 of 2015:

Replies have been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he does not intend to file rejoinder. His statement is taken on record and right to file the rejoinder stands closed.

CWP No.1942 of 2015

Replies have been filed. Rejoinder to the reply of respondent No.1 also stands filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that he does not intend to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.2. His statement is taken on record and right to file the same stands closed.

CWP Nos.3435 and 3742 of 2015

Respondent No.2-HIMUDA has filed the replies in both the petitions. Mr.Romesh Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, adopts the said replies on behalf of respondent No.1 in both the petitions. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that he does not intend to file

-2-

rejoinder. His statement is taken on record. Accordingly, right to file the same stands closed.

List for hearing on 3rd October, 2016.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

August 02, 2016
(Tilak)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge