

**CWP No. 516 of 2015 a/w CWPs
No. 518, 1942, 3435 & 3742 of 2015**

03.10.2016 Present: **CWPs No. 516 & 518 of 2015**
Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh
Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

CWP No. 1942 of 2015
Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional
Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

CWPs No. 3435 & 3742 of 2015
Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional
Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, learned proxy counsel, sought
adjournment. Granted. List on **8th November, 2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

October 3, 2016
(rajni)