

**CWP No. 516 of 2015 a/w CWPs No. 4463 of 2014,
518, 1942, 3435 & 3742 of 2015**

27.02.2017 **CWPs No. 516 & 518 of 2015**

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).
 Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

CWP No. 4463 of 2014

Nemo for the petitioners.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma & Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 1942 of 2015

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma & Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 2.

CWPs No. 3435 & 3742 of 2015

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma & Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 4463 of 2014 is already admitted. CWPs No. 516, 518, 1942, 3435 and 3742 of 2015 are **admitted**. Learned counsel for the parties stated at the Bar that the pleadings are complete. List for final hearing on **18th March, 2017**.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

February 27, 2017

(rajni)