

**CWP No. 516 of 2015 a/w CWPs
No. 5563 of 2014, 518, 1942, 3435
and 3742 of 2015**

CWPs No. 516 & 518 of 2015

11.04.2017 Present: Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 4463 of 2014

None for the petitioners.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 1942 of 2015

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for respondent No. 2.

CWPs No. 3435 & 3742 of 2015

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List on **2nd May, 2017**. By that time, parties shall obtain latest instructions in the matter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

11th April, 2017
(raman)

