

CWP No.516 of 2015 a/w CWPs 1942, 3435, 3742 of 2015, CWP No. 4463 of 2014 and CWP No. 518 of 2015.

CWPs No. 516 and 518 of 2015

25.09.2018. Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner (s).

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

CWP No. 4463 of 2014

Mr.George, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

CWP No. 1942 of 2015

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

CWP Nos. 3435 & 3742 of 2015

Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No. 1942 of 2015

Heard in part. Respondent No. 1 is directed to supply the names of all the Members who form part of the Costing Committee for relevant time. Needful be done by tomorrow i.e.

26.09.2018.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

September 25, 2018.
(sanjeev)