

CWP Nos. 516/2015 & 518/2015

13.3.2020 Present: Mr. K. S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent(s).

Mr. K. S. Kanwar, Advocate, on instructions, states that his clients are ready to deposit remaining amount minus penal interest.

Without going into the merits of the cases, let the petitioners at this stage deposit the undisputed amount; subject to of course their rights.

As regards waiver of penal interest, the petitioners shall make written representation(s) to this effect before the respondent within a period of 2 weeks from today and thereafter, the respondent shall consider the same within further four weeks. Needless to say that the order, which would eventually be passed, shall be self-contained and speaking one.

List on 1.5.2020.

Copy dasti.

13.3.2020
(pankaj)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge