

Rohini Rao vs. HIMUDA with connected matter

***CWP No. 516 of 2015 with CWP
No. 518 of 2015***

25.02.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner(s).
Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Chandernarayan Singh, Advocate for the respondent(s).

CMP No. 1677 of 2022 in CWP No. 516 of 2015
CMP No. 1678 of 2022 in CWP No. 518 of 2015

Copies of order dated 17.9.2020 passed by CEO-cum-Secretary, HIMUDA, Shimla, filed with these applications, are taken on record for consideration in terms of order dated 24th April, 2021.

Applications stand disposed of.

CWP Nos. 516 of 2015 & 518 of 2015

As prayed, list on ***9th March, 2022*** before the appropriate Bench.

**February 25,2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**