

Rohini Rao vs. HIMUDA & another connected matter

**CWP No. 516 of 2015 a/w
CWP No. 518 of 2018**

25.05.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. C. N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Report of the Local Commissioner has been filed in
the open Court, which is made part of the record. Let copy
thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s)
as also the learned counsel for the respondent(s) by the
Registry within two days.

List for consideration on 17.06.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

May 25, 2022
(sanjeev)