

Rohini Rao Vs. HIMUDA

**CWP No. 516 of 2015 a/w
CWP No.518 of 2018**

26.09.2022 **Present:** Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, learned counsel appears for the petitioner and submits that original counsel is not available today on account of some personal difficulty.

List on **05.12.2022**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

26th September, 2022
(sushma)