

Dr. Rohini Rao v. HIMUDA
CWP No.516 of 2015 A/W CWP No.518 of
2015

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has received certain calculations of the respondent-Authority, but, as per the his instructions, these calculations are incorrect for the reason that certain amounts which stand depicted therein as payable, are not payable by the petitioner, and the instructions, in fact, are contrary to the own record of HIMUDA.

Be that as it may, let the petitioner submit own calculations to the respondent-Authority mentioning therein the amounts which have been paid by the petitioner to the Authority and let the Authority revert back to the same so that thereafter, the case can be decided by the Court.

Calculations be handed over by the petitioner to learned counsel for the authority within a period of one week from today and authority to respond thereto within four weeks as from the date of the receipt of the calculations.

List on 01.01.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 09, 2025
(*Vinod*)