

Dr. Rohini Rao Vs HIMUDA and connected matter

**CWP No.516 of 2015 a/w
CWP No.518 of 2015**

02.03.2026 Present: Karan Singh Kanwar , Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the matters.

Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 8267/2018 in CWP No.516/ 2015

CMP No. 8368/2018 in CWP No. 518 /2015

Disposed of as having been rendered
infructuous. Applications to stand disposed of.

CWP No.516 of 2015 a/w CWP No.518 of 2015

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) has placed on record office letter dated 30.1.2026, depicting an amount of Rs. 4950,926/- outstanding against the petitioner.

List these matters for hearing on **20.4.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 2, 2026
(R.Atal)